Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Air Liquide IC LLC		112/31/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Air Liquide Industrial U.S. LP	
Street Address:	2700 Post Oak blvd.	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1200060	BLUE SHIELD
Registration Number:	0862385	ULTRA-FREEZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)624-8950

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713 624 8850

Email: charlotta.ljungdahl@airliquide.com

Correspondent Name: Charlotta Ljungdahl
Address Line 1: 2700 Post Oak blvd.
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGNMENT ALIUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charlotta Ljungdahl

TRADEMARK REEL: 003893 FRAME: 0897

900121597

1200060

CH AGE

Signature:	/charlotta ljungdahl/
Date:	11/26/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=ALICLLC-ALIUS#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003893 FRAME: 0898



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AIR LIQUIDE IC LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "AIR LIQUIDE INDUSTRIAL U.S. LP" UNDER THE NAME OF "AIR LIQUIDE INDUSTRIAL U.S. LP", A LIMITED PARTNERS, HIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 8:40 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

3823762 8100M 040956334

RECORDED: 11/26/2008



Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

arriet smith vvindsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3589233

DATE: 12-31-04

TRADEMARK REEL: 003893 FRAME: 0899